PV Next String Combiner Box
with fireman switch functionality
Operating instructions
7770019215/15.10.20212
3
Contents
1 About this documentation 4
1.1 Target group 4

sure or via a direct connection to the circuit board within
the enclosure.
The type designation of your product can be found on the
type plate inside the enclosure.
2690250000/19.05.2021
3 Product description
7770019118, max. 3 strings
on 1 MPPT
7770019120, max. 4 strings
on 2 MPPTs
Order No. Type
7770019118 PVNCM1I3S1F3V101TXPX10
7770019119 PVNCM2I4S1FXV101TXPX10
7770019120 PVNCM2I6S1F3V101TXPX10
7770019121 PVNCM6I12S1FXV101TXPX10
8 7770019215/15.10.2021
9
Product description
6
7
9
11
12
2
1
13
3
4
Figure 3.2 Product overview (example) and view from below
1 Enclosure base part (type plate on the inside)
2 Enclosure cover
3 PV connectors for string inputs and outputs
4 Cable gland for functional earth
6 Mounting screws for cover
9
10
11
Switch-disconnector
Cable gland for remote fireman switch and power contactor auxiliary contacts
Cable gland for string outputs (only on 7770019118 and 7770019119)
12 Pressure equalisation element
13 Bottom side with PV connectors and cable glands.
8
5
5 Power contactor
7 Surge protections
8 Sticker with warning symbols
10
7770019215/15.10.2021
Product description
10
6
8
3
1
4
2
5
4
5
3
4
9
6
7
8
4
9
1
2
Figure 3.3  Overview of the PCB components (examples, right: variant with fuse links)
1 Printed circuit board (PCB)
2 Equipment identifier